
EVANGELINE DOWNS - May 24, 2012 - Race 6
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old Fillies and Mares (S) Claiming Price: $10,000
Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Tiger Bait - 1:15.77 - August 28, 2008)
Purse: $17,000
Includes: $8,000 Other Sources
Available Money: $17,000
Value of Race: $17,000 1st $10,200, 2nd $3,400, 3rd $1,870, 4th $1,020, 5th $510
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 8:05 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
10May12 1EVD7

12May12 5EVD6

3May12 6EVD3

27Apr12 11EVD4

18May12 4EVD7

9May12 11EVD8

2Mar12 3DED9

17Feb12 3DED6

5May12 11EVD8

10May12 10EVD12

---

9
11
6
2
8
7
1
3
5
4

12

Lady Waki (Hernandez, Brian)
Cous Cous (Martin, Jr., Eddie)
Zopedo (Melancon, Gerard)
Zarbsgrandbabybell (Meche, Donnie)
Rains Gray Girl (Bonnet, Chester)
Mission to Collect (Landry, Janaris)
John's Quick One (Bourque, Coby)
Favorite Daughter (Stokes, III, Rex)
Shine West (LeBlanc, Kirk)
Breesy (Fontenot, Timothy)
I'ma Tribute (Santiago, Hector)

123
123
118
123
120
120
118
123
123
123
123

L f
L f
L
L
L fk
L b
L b
L bf
L f
L bf
f

9
10
6
2
8
7
1
3
5
4

11

1
7
2
4
3
6
5
10
8
9
11

13

83

21/2

51/2

62

71/2

41/2

91

31/2

11
101

15

84

23

41/2

52

71/2

3Head

105

61/2

11
91/2

15

53

22

3Head

41/2

78

6Head

81/2

96

11
103

110 1/2

21/2

31 3/4

42

51 3/4

6Neck

719 1/4

85

910 1/2

1017 1/4

11

3.90
8.20

1.00*
17.20
10.50
10.10
18.30
26.00
14.30

107.60
79.50

lightly roused
up for place
no match late
bid, could not sustain
even trip
no factor
chased pace, tired
no threat
steady fade
never close
finished early

Fractional Times: 22.78 46.65 1:11.93 Final Time: 1:18.57
Split Times: (23:87) (25:28) (6:64)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Lady Waki, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Rodeo out of Catawaki, by Sir Cat. Foaled Apr 29, 2008 in Louisiana.
Breeder: Michele Rodriguez. Winning Owner: Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC

Claiming Prices: 9 - Lady Waki: $10,000; 11 - Cous Cous: $10,000; 6 - Zopedo: $10,000; 2 - Zarbsgrandbabybell: $10,000; 8 - Rains
Gray Girl: $10,000; 7 - Mission to Collect: $10,000; 1 - John's Quick One: $10,000; 3 - Favorite Daughter: $10,000; 5 -
Shine West: $10,000; 4 - Breesy: $10,000; 12 - I'ma Tribute: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mindy Girl (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $63,009
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Lady Waki 9.80 6.00 3.00
11 Cous Cous 7.20 3.60

6 Zopedo 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-11 74.00 52,507
$1.00 Quinella 9-11 22.50 4,363
$0.50 Trifecta 9-11-6 67.80 37,997
$0.10 Superfecta 9-11-6-2 87.20 25,204
$1.00 Pick 3 2-11-9 (3 correct) 56.00 6,199

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

9 Lady Waki 1 13 15 15 110 1/2

11 Cous Cous 7 87 1/2 811 1/2 57 1/2 210 1/2

6 Zopedo 2 23 25 25 311

2 Zarbsgrandbabybell 4 54 1/2 48 37 412 3/4

8 Rains Gray Girl 3 65 58 1/2 47 514 3/4

7 Mission to Collect 6 77 711 710 3/4 616 1/2

1 John's Quick One 5 44 38 610 1/2 716 3/4

3 Favorite Daughter 10 910 1/2 1016 818 3/4 836

5 Shine West 8 33 1/2 610 1/2 919 1/4 941

4 Breesy 9 1112 1/2 1121 1128 1/4 1051 1/2

12 I'ma Tribute 11 1011 1/2 915 1/2 1025 1/4 1168 3/4

Trainers: 9 - Thomas, Lee; 11 - Auguillard, Joseph; 6 - Bruno, Roland; 2 - Watson, Andrea; 8 - Schaubert, Dean; 7 - Zenon, Sr., Shelton; 1 - Breaux,
Samuel; 3 - Angelle, Joseph; 5 - Bourque, Ricky; 4 - Romero, Sr., Lynn; 12 - LeBlanc, Melvin

Owners: 9 - Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC; 11 -Whitley J. Auguillard; 6 - Langford, Bill and Bruno, Roland; 2 -Andrea Renee Watson; 8 - Duran, Gary
and Carmen; 7 -Shelton J. Zenon, Jr.; 1 - Lowenbaum, Michael, Schexnayder, Carl, and Danker, Rand; 3 -Wanis Washington; 5 -Tommy
Desormeaux; 4 -Lynn J. Romero, Jr.; 12 - Adams, Kenetra and Alvin III;

Footnotes
LADY WAKI broke sharp from the outside, quickly gained the early margin, widen the effort entering the turn, remained well clear at the eighth pole and
proved much the best while lightly roused. COUS COUS chased the early pace from the outside, advanced entering the turn, responded but could only gain
the place. ZOPEDO forced the early pace from the inside, remained in a forward position for the drive but was no match late. ZARBSGRANDBABYBELL
well placed from the inside, made a bid entering the second turn but could not sustain the effort. RAINS GRAY GIRL went evenly. MISSION TO COLLECT
was no factor. JOHN'S QUICK ONE chased the early pace and tired. FAVORITE DAUGHTER was no threat. SHINE WEST had a steady fade. BREESY
was never close. I'MA TRIBUTE was finished early.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=05/24/2012&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=EVD&CY=USA&DATE=05/24/2012&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

