## EVANGELINE DOWNS - May 24, 2012 - Race 6

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three, Four, and Five Year Old Fillies and Mares (S) Claiming Price: \$10,000

Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Tiger Bait - 1:15.77 - August 28, 2008)

**Purse:** \$17,000

Includes: \$8,000 Other Sources Available Money: \$17,000

Value of Race: \$17,000 1st \$10,200, 2nd \$3,400, 3rd \$1,870, 4th \$1,020, 5th \$510

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 8:05 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt N	W/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
10May12 <sup>1</sup> EVD <sup>7</sup>	9	Lady Waki (Hernandez, Brian)	123 L	_ f	9	1	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	3.90	lightly roused
12May12 <sup>5</sup> EVD <sup>6</sup>	11	Cous Cous (Martin, Jr., Eddie)	123 L	_ f	10	7	8 <sup>3</sup>	8 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	8.20	up for place
3May12 <sup>6</sup> EVD <sup>3</sup>	6	Zopedo (Melancon, Gerard)	118 L	_	6	2	$2^{1/2}$	$2^{3}$	2 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	1.00*	no match late
27Apr12 <sup>11</sup> EVD <sup>4</sup>	2	Zarbsgrandbabybell (Meche, Donnie)	123 L	_	2	4	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	17.20	bid, could not sustain
18May12 <sup>4</sup> EVD <sup>7</sup>	8	Rains Gray Girl (Bonnet, Chester)	120 L	_ fk	8	3	6 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	10.50	even trip
9May12 11EVD8	7	Mission to Collect (Landry, Janaris)	120 L	_ b	7	6	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	10.10	no factor
2Mar12 3DED9	1	John's Quick One (Bourque, Coby)	118 L	_ b	1	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>19 1/4</sup>	18.30	chased pace, tired
17Feb12 3DED6	3	Favorite Daughter (Stokes, III, Rex)	123 L	_ bf	3	10	9 <sup>1</sup>	10 <sup>5</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>5</sup>	26.00	no threat
5May12 11EVD8	5	Shine West (LeBlanc, Kirk)	123 L	_ f	5	8	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	$9^{6}$	9 <sup>10 1/2</sup>		steady fade
10May12 <sup>10</sup> EVD <sup>12</sup>	4	Breesy (Fontenot, Timothy)	123 L	_ bf	4	9	11	11	11	10 <sup>17 1/4</sup>	107.60	never close
	12	I'ma Tribute (Santiago, Hector)	123 f		11	11	10 <sup>1</sup>	9 <sup>1/2</sup>	10 <sup>3</sup>	11	79.50	finished early

Fractional Times: 22.78 46.65 1:11.93

Split Times: Run-Up: 40 feet

(23:87) (25:28) (6:64)

Winner: Lady Waki, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Rodeo out of Catawaki, by Sir Cat. Foaled Apr 29, 2008 in Louisiana.

Breeder: Michele Rodriguez. Winning Owner: Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC

Claiming Prices: 9 - Lady Waki: \$10,000; 11 - Cous Cous: \$10,000; 6 - Zopedo: \$10,000; 2 - Zarbsgrandbabybell: \$10,000; 8 - Rains

Final Time: 1:18.57

Gray Girl: \$10,000; 7 - Mission to Collect: \$10,000; 1 - John's Quick One: \$10,000; 3 - Favorite Daughter: \$10,000; 5 -

Shine West: \$10,000; 4 - Breesy: \$10,000; 12 - I'ma Tribute: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mindy Girl (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$63,009

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Lady Waki	9.80	6.00	3.00	\$2.00 Exacta	9-11	74.00	52,507
11	Cous Cous		7.20	3.60	\$1.00 Quinella	9-11	22.50	4,363
6	Zopedo			2.40	\$0.50 Trifecta	9-11-6	67.80	37,997
	•				\$0.10 Superfecta	9-11-6-2	87.20	25,204
					\$1.00 Pick 3	2-11-9 (3 correct)	56.00	6 199

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
9	Lady Waki	1	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 <sup>5</sup>	1 10 1/2
11	Cous Cous	7	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>10 1/2</sup>
6	Zopedo	2	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>11</sup>
2	Zarbsgrandbabybell	4	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>8</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>	4 <sup>12 3/4</sup>
8	Rains Gray Girl	3	$6^{5}$	5 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>14 3/4</sup>
7	Mission to Collect	6	7 <sup>7</sup>	7 <sup>11</sup>	7 <sup>10 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>16</sup> 1/2
1	John's Quick One	5	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>8</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>16 3/4</sup>
3	Favorite Daughter	10	9 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>16</sup>	8 <sup>18 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>36</sup>
5	Shine West	8	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>19 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>41</sup>
4	Breesy	9	11 <sup>12</sup> 1/2	11 <sup>21</sup>	11 <sup>28 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>51 1/2</sup>
12	I'ma Tribute	11	10 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>15</sup> 1/2	10 <sup>25</sup> 1/4	11 <sup>68 3/4</sup>

Trainers: 9 - Thomas, Lee; 11 - Auguillard, Joseph; 6 - Bruno, Roland; 2 - Watson, Andrea; 8 - Schaubert, Dean; 7 - Zenon, Sr., Shelton; 1 - Breaux, Samuel; 3 - Angelle, Joseph; 5 - Bourque, Ricky; 4 - Romero, Sr., Lynn; 12 - LeBlanc, Melvin

Owners: 9 - Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC; 11 - Whitley J. Auguillard; 6 - Langford, Bill and Bruno, Roland; 2 - Andrea Renee Watson; 8 - Duran, Gary and Carmen; 7 -Shelton J. Zenon, Jr.; 1 - Lowenbaum, Michael, Schexnayder, Carl, and Danker, Rand; 3 -Wanis Washington; 5 -Tommy Desormeaux; 4 -Lynn J. Romero, Jr.; 12 - Adams, Kenetra and Alvin III;

LADY WAKI broke sharp from the outside, quickly gained the early margin, widen the effort entering the turn, remained well clear at the eighth pole and proved much the best while lightly roused. COUS COUS chased the early pace from the outside, advanced entering the turn, responded but could only gain the place. ZOPEDO forced the early pace from the inside, remained in a forward position for the drive but was no match late. ZARBSGRANDBABYBELL well placed from the inside, made a bid entering the second turn but could not sustain the effort. RAINS GRAY GIRL went evenly. MISSION TO COLLECT was no factor. JOHN'S QUICK ONE chased the early pace and tired. FAVORITE DAUGHTER was no threat. SHINE WEST had a steady fade. BREESY was never close. I'MA TRIBUTE was finished early.